

## County of El Dorado

330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/

## **Legislation Details**

**File #**: 15-1462 **Version**: 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Approved

File created: 12/10/2015 In control: Board of Supervisors

Title: Health and Human Services Agency (HHSA), Community Services Division, recommending the Board

of Supervisors, acting as the Governing Board of the El Dorado County In-Home Supportive Services,

Public Authority (IHSS PA):

1) Approve and authorize the Chair to sign Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) 310-M1610

between El Dorado County IHSS PA and United Domestic Workers of America, AFSCME Local 3930

for the term July 1, 2013 through June 30, 2017;

2) Pursuant to the terms and conditions contained in MOU 310-M1610, authorize the HHSA Director to submit to the State of California, the rate sheets adjusting the IHSS PA care provider benefits and

wages, during the pay period that includes March 1, 2016; and

3) Pursuant to the terms and conditions contained in MOU 310-M1610, authorize the HHSA Director

to submit to the State of California, the rate sheets for the IHSS PA care provider wage increase

effective the first full pay period that includes July 1, 2016.

FUNDING: State Funding and General Fund.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. A - Approved Contract Routing Sheet 1-5-16, 2. B - UDWA MOU 310-M1610 1-5-16, 3. Executed

UDWA MOU 310-M1610, 4. C - Rate Change 1-5-16

DateVer.Action ByActionResult1/5/20161Board of SupervisorsApprovedPass